
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1167
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
SELLING OF SCRAP
TEJVEER SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of Scrap sold by various Divisions of the Railways during 1999- 2000, zone-wise; and

(b) the total income earned therefrom, zone-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways.

(Shri Digvijay Singh)

(a) & (b); A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1167 ASKED BY SHRI TEJVEER
SINGH CHAUDHARY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 2-3-2000 REGARDING SELLING OF SCRAP.

(a) & (b): The quantum of scrap by various Zonal Railways from April,99 to January,2000 and total income earned therefrom is given below:-

RLY./PUs RAILS P.WAY OTHER NON- WAGONSCOACHE LOCOS TOTALS SCRAP SCRAP FERROU FERROUS Nos. Nos. Nos. INCOMES
SCRAP SCRAP (Rs.in crore)
(IN    (IN    (IN    (IN
MTs) MTs) MTs) MTs)

CENTRAL   21584  51553  35929     641  2165    140     29   98.00
EASTERN   18076  23790  18211     603  1802    188     23   67.94
NORTHERN  30375  42634  38674     188  1355    152     17  101.08
NORTH-
EASTERN   18233   1250  15292     360   862    245      4   31.50
NORTHEAST
FRONTIER   7338   3923   3489     209   582     94      0   14.17
SOUTHERN  15008  17169  16817    1909   973     59      0   49.77
SOUTH-
CENTRAL   23123  22689  22579    1136   797     90     38   57.37
SOUTH-
EASTERN   41842  57585  38467     277  2039     44     25  105.64
WESTERN   20627  19483  25817    1412  1048    115      8   64.23
C.L.W.        0      0   3041      88     0      0      0    2.14
D.C.W.        0      0   3492     204     0      0      0    4.38
D.L.W.        0      0   2553      21     0      0      0    1.84
I.C.F.        0      0   3380     202     0      0      0    4.48
R.C.F.        0      0    558       0     0      0      0    0.45
METRO         0      0   3366      42     0      0      0    3.28
W.A.P..       0      0   5593      14     0      0      0    4.48
TOTAL:   196206 240076 237258    7306 11623   1127    144  610.75
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